

## Provider Newsflash



A fax bulletin for the Molina Healthcare of Washington Provider Network

## **Billing for Enteral Nutrition Services**

(Medicaid)

The Health Care Authority (HCA) has updated the Enteral nutrition provider requirements WAC 182-554-400. Updates were made to reflect allowance for up to a 10-day overlap in dates of service for the processing of claims for refills delivered/shipped prior to the member exhausting their supply.

Effective September 1, 2022, providers should submit Enteral nutrition services with a single date of service. The date of service **from** date and **to** date should reflect the same date. If a provider submits a date range at the line level, the claim may be denied.

This update will be reflected in the HCA's Enteral Nutrition Billing Guide found at this link: <a href="https://www.hca.wa.gov/billers-providers-partners/prior-authorization-claims-and-billing/provider-billing-guides-and-fee-schedules">https://www.hca.wa.gov/billers-providers-partners/prior-authorization-claims-and-billing/provider-billing-guides-and-fee-schedules</a>

Thank you for serving Molina members.